
NORME
INTERNATIONALE

INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD

cEt
tEc

617-12

Symboles graphiques pour sch6mas

Douzi6me paftie:
Opdrateurs logiques binaires

Graphical symbols for diagrams

Paft12z
Binary logic elements

@ CEI 1991 Droits de reproduction r6serv6s - Copynglrt - all rigtrts resenred

A.qn F t d.c.ne Fllllcdbn rrp.utate,rproddtcr{

Deuxidme 6dition
Second edition

1991-02

llo prn ol tlr pdlcrion rn y b. r.ploduc.d or uil!.d ln
rU bm or by .ny m.ani .Lotodc or nrrchrrlcel,
hclr*tg phobcoptlr{ Jd rtll(lonhrr w$nn p.njtdon
hwl*lg fiomh.Fjflhh...

F r.qfr p.c
hphoocopb otcada, aLchdq,. ou fll.cdq,., y 6fi?d3

lo nlcl€lfin+ 3l'I fE{d aorff d. fadfrr.

Burcal Ccntal de la Commbclon Elcctrotectrnlque lnlcmad,ondo 3, rue de Varemb6 Gcnlvc, Sulese

Commission Electrotechnique lnternationale

lnternational Electrotochnical Commission

CODE PRIX
PRICE CODE XE
Pot pdx, wh ctlalggu..n vlgu.tt
For prbe, .c. c'fircna ctt W.

Merxayxapoaxar gnexrporexxr,{ecxan Hourccrn

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



-2-

SOMMAIRE

CHAPITRE I : GENERALITES

lntroduction

Notes g6n6rales

Explication de termes

CHAPITRE ll : FORMATION DES SYMBOLES

Composition d'un symbole

Cadres

Emploi et associations de cadres

CHAPITRE lll : SYMBOLES DISTINCTIFS ASSOCIES AUX ACCES

ET CONNEXIONS INTERNES

N6gation, polarit6 logique et entr6e dynamique

Connexions internes

Symboles int6rieurs aux cadres, concernant les accds

Accds non concern6s par une information logique binaire, sens de propagation

de I'information . .

CHAPITRE lV: NOTATION DE DEPENDANCE

Expos6

Convention

Types de d6pendances

D6pendance ET

D6pendance OU

D6pendance de NEGATION

D6pendance d'INTERCON NEXION

D6pendance de TRANSMISSION

D6pendance de COMMANDE

D6pendance MISE A UN et d6pendance MISE A ZERO . . . . .

D6pendance de VALIDATION . .

D6pendance de MODE-

Comparaisonentrelesinfluencesc,EN,etMsurlesentr6es

D6pendance ADRESSE

Techniques particulidres de symbolisation pour la notation de d6pendance

617-12 @ cEl

Pages

6

6PR€AMBULE

PREFACE

Section 1

Section 2

Section 3

I
I

10

Section 4

Section 5

Section 6

12

14

15

Section 7

Section I
Section I
Section 10

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

11

t2

13

14

15

16

17

t7A
18

19

20

2'l

22

23

24

25

24

27

29

55

58

59

60

64

67

68

69

71

74

76

79

80

84

84

90

93Ordre de marquages des accds

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



{

617-12 @ lEc

FOREWORD

PREFACE

Section 1

Section 2

Section 3

-3-

CONTENTS

CHAPTER I: GENEML

lntroduction

General notes

Explanation of terms

CHAPTER ll: SYMBOL CONSTRUCTION

Composition of the symbol . . . .

Outlines

Use and combination of outlines

CHAPTER lll: QUALIFYING SYMBOLS ASSOCIATED WITH INPUTS,

OUTPUTS, AND OTHER CONNECTIONS

Negation, logic polarity and dynamic input

lnternal connections

Symbols inside the'outline

Non-logic connections and signaFllow indicators

CHAPTER lV: DEPENDENCY NOTATION

General explanation

Convention

Types of dependency . . .

AND dependency

OR dependency

NEGATE dependency

INTERCONNECTION dependency

TRANSMISSION dependency . .

CONTROL dependency

SET and RESET dependency

ENABLE dependency

MODE dependency

Comparison of G-, EN- and M-effects on inputs

ADDRESS dependency

Special techniques used in dependency notation

The ordering of labels associated with inputs and with outputs

Page

7

7

Section 4

Section 5

Section 6

I
I

11

12

14

15

Section 7

Section I
Section I
Section 10

24

27

29

55

58

59

60

64

67

68

69

71

74

76

79

80

84

84

90

93

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

174

18

19

20

2t

22

23

24

25

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Section 26

Section 27

Section 28

Section 29

Section 30

Section 31

Section 32

Section 33

Section 34

Section 35

Section 36

Section 37

Section 38

Section 39

Section 40

Section 41

Section 42

Section 43

Section 44

Section 45

Section tl6

Section 47

Section 48

Section 49

Section 50

Section 51

Section 52

Section 53

Section 54

Section 55

Section 56

-4-

CHAPITRE V: OPERATEURS COMBINATOIRES ET SEQUENTIELS

Notes g6n6rales

Op6rateurs combinatoires . .

Exemples d'op6rateurs combinatoires

Exemples d'amplificateurs, 6metteurs, r6cepteurs et commutateurs 6lectroniques

Op6rateurs i hyst6r6sis

Exemples d'op6rateurs a hyst6r6sis

Convertisseurs de code, transcodeurs

Exemples de transcodeurs

Convertisseur de niveau de signal avec ou sans s6paration 6lectrique

Exemples de convertisseurs de niveau de signal

Multiplexeurs et d6multiplexeurs .

Exemples de multiplexeurs et d6multiplexeurs

Op6rateurs arithm6tiques

Exemples d'op6rateurs arithm6tiques

Op6rateurs binaires i retard

Op6rateurs bistables . . . ..
Exemples d'op6rateurs bistables

lndication de proprirSt6s particulidres d'op6rateurs bistables d la mise sous tension

Op6rateurs monostables

Exemples d'op6rateurs monostables

Op6rateurs astables:

Exemples d'op6rateurs astables

Registres d d6calage et compteurs

Exemples de registres 6r d6calage et de compteurs

M6moires

Exemples de m6moires

Atficheurs

Exemples d'afficheurs

CHAPITRE VI : OPERATEURS POUR FONCTIONS COMPLEXES

Symbole g6n6ral et regbs de base

lndicateurs de bus et repr6sentation de voies de donn6es

Exemples d'op6rateurs de fonctions complexes

617-12 @ cEl

100

101

105

110

'n4

114

115

121

126

127

't27

129

132

135

't41

142

1M

1€
149

150

151

153

154

156

165

168

174

176

180

188

191

201

206

212

lndex alphab6tique frangais . . .

lndex alphab6tique anglais . . .

lndex des dispositifs oi sont figur6s les symboles

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



617-12 @ IEC -5-

CHAPTER V: COMBINATIVE AND SEQUENTIAL ELEMENTS

General notes

Combinative elements

Examples of combinative elements

Examples of buffers, drivers, receivers, and bidirectional switches

Elements with hysteresis

Examples of elements with hysteresis . . . .

Coders, code converters . . .

Examples ol code converters

Signal-level converters with or without electrical isolation

Examples of signaFlevel converters

Multiplexers and demultiPlexers

Examples of multiplexers and demultiplexers

Arithmetic elements

Examples of arithmetic elements

Binary delay elements

Bistable elements

Examples of bistable elements

lndication of special switching properties of bistable elements

Monostable elements

Examples of monostable elements

Astable elements

Examples ol astable elements

Shift registers and counters

Examples of shift registers and counters - - .

Memories

Examples ol memories

Display elements

Examples of disPlay elements . . .

CHAPTER Vl : COMPLEX-FUNCTION ELEMENTS

General symbol and basl rubs

Bus indicators and data path representation

Examples of complex-function elements - . . . .

Section 26

Section 27

Section 28

Section 29

Section 30

Section 31

Section 32

Section 33

Section 34

Section 35

Section 36

Section 37

Section 38

Section 39

Section 40

Section 41

Section 42

Section 43

Section 44

Section 45

Section 46

Section 47

Section 48

Section 49

Section 50

Section 51

Section 52

Section 53 \

100

101

105

110

114

114

115

121

126

127

127

129

132

135

141

142

14
148

149

150

151

153

154

156

165

168

174

176

180

188

191

Section 54

Section 55

Section 56

French alphabetical index

English alphabetical index

lndex of devices for which symbols are shown

201

206

212

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



-6- 617-12 @ CEt

COMMISSION ELECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

SYMBOLES GRAPHIOUES POUR SCHEMAS

Douzidme partie: Op6rateurs logiques binaires

PREAMBULE

1) Les d6cisions ou accords officiels de la CEI en ce qui concerne les questions techniques, pr6par6s par des Comites

d'Etudes oir sont repr6sent6s tous les Comites nationaux s'interessant d ces questions, expriment dans la plus grande

mesure possible un accord inlernational sur les sujets examin6s.

2l Ces decisions constituent des recommandations internadonales et sont agr66es comme telles par les Comit6s nationaux.

3) Dans le but d'encourager I'unification internationale, la CEI exprime le vceu que tous les Comit6s nationaux adoptent dans

leurs rbgles nationales le texte de la recommandalion de la CEl, dans la mesure oi les conditions nationales le p€rmettent.

Toute divergence entre la reGlmmandation de la CEI et la rqlle nationale correspondante doit, dans la mesure du possible,

€lre indiqu6e en termes clairs dans cette demiere.

PREFACE

Ce document a 6t6 6tabli par le Groupe de Travail 2 du Sous-Comit6 3A: Symboles graphiques pour

schemas, du Comit6 d'Etudes No 3 de la CEI: Documentation et symboles graphiques,

Cette deuxidme 6dition de la CEI 617-l2remplace la premidre 6dition, publi6e en 1983.

Le contenu de la pr6sente Norme internationale se base sur les documents suivants (en plus de la
premidre 6dition de CEI 617-121:

Rdgle des Six Mois Rapport de vote

3A(BC)155
3A(BCXs6
3A(BC)1s7
3A(BC)1s8
3A(BC)161
3A(BC)162
3A(BC)175
3A(BC)182
3A(BC)185
3A(BC)186
3A(BC)188

3A(BC)163
3A(BC)164
3A(BC)165
3A(BC)166
3A(BC)173
3A(BC)174
3A(BC)183
3A(BC)1es
3A(BC)1e2
3A(BC)1e3
3A(BC)1e4

Le rapport de vote indiqu6 dans le tableau ci-dessus donne toute information sur le vote ayant abouti

d I'approbation de cette norme

Publications de la CEI cif6es dans cette norme:

Publications nos 113-7 (1981 ): Sch6mas, diagrammes, tableaux. Septidme partie: Etablissement des logtgrammes

612-3 (1983): Symboles graphiques pour sch6mas. Troisidme partie: Conducteurs et disposrtifs de connexton

617-13 (1978): Symboles graphiques pour schemas. Treizieme partie: Op6rateurs analogique
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INTERNATIoNALELECTRoTECHNICALcoMMISSIoN

GRAPHICAL SYMBOLS FOR DIAGRAMS

Parl 12: Binary logic elements

FOREWORD

t) The lormal decisions or agreements ol the IEC on technical matters, prepared by Technical Committees on which all

National committees having a special interest therein are represented, express, as nearly as possible' an international

consensus ol opinion on the subiect dealt with'

2l They have the form ol recommendations lor international use and they are accepted by the National committees in that

sgnse.

3) ln order to promote international unification, the IEC expresses tre wish that all National commiuees should adopl he text of

the IEG recommendation for lheir national rules in so lar as national conditions will permit. Any divergence between the IEC

recommendaiion and the corresponding national rules should, as far as possible, be clearly indicated in the latter'

PREFACE

This lnternational standard has been prepared by working Group 2 of sub'commmitee 3A: Graphical

symbols for diagrams, "l 
reCl*n"ic4 Committle No. 3: Documentation and graphical symbols'

This second edition of IEC 617'12 replaces the first edition, published in 1983'

The content of this standard is based on the following documents (apart from the first edition of IEC

617-121;

Six Month's Rule Report on Voting_
3A(CO)155
3A(COX56
3A(COXs7
3A(CO)1s8
3A(COX61
3A(CO)162
3A(CO)17s
3A(CO)182
3A(CO)185
3A(CO)186
3A(CO)188

3A(CO)163
3A(CO)164
3A(CO)165
3A(COX66
3A(CO)173
3A(CO)174
3A(CO)183
3A(CO)19s
3A(CO)1e2
3A(CO)193
3A(CO)194

Full information on the voting for the approval of this standard can be found in the Voting Reports

indicated in the above table.

The following IEC Publications are quoted in this standard:

Publication No IEC 113-7 (1981): Diagrams, chatts, tables. Part 7: Preparation of logic diagrams

lEc 617-3 (1gg3): Graphical symbols for diagrams. Part 3: conductors and connecting devices

lEc 617.13 (1978): Graphical symbols for diagrams. Part 13: Analogue elements

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



-8- 617-12 @ CEt

SYMBOLES GRAPHIQUES POUR SCHEMAS

Douzidme partie: Op6rateurs logiques binaires

Chapitre I : G6n6ralit6s

Section 1 - lntroduction

1.1 La pr6sente norme contient des symboles graphiques 6tablis pour repr6senter des fonctions
logiques. Ces symboles sont dgalement destin6s i repr6senter les dispositifs physiques capables de
r6aliser lesdites fonctions. Les symboles visent les dispositifs 6lectriques, mais peuvent pour la plu-
part 6tre appliqu6s i des dispositifs non 6lectriques, par exemple pneumatiques, hydrauliques ou m6-
caniques.

Section 2 - Notes g€n6rales

2.1 Les symboles conformes i CEI 117-15: Symboles graphiques recommand6s: Quinzidme
partie: Op6rateurs logiques binaires, seront encore n6cessaires pour une p6riode transitoire pro-
long6e mais devraient 6tre progressivement remplac6s par les symboles repr6sent6s dans la
pr6sente norme. Bien que d6conseill6, I'emploi d'autres symboles d6finis par des normes nationales,
notamment les symboles se distinguant par la forme des cadres i la place des symboles 12-27-O1,
12-27'02, 12-27-09, 12-27-10, 12-27:11, 12-27-12, 12-28-01, 12-28-02 et 12-28-04, n'est pas consi-
drir6 comme contradictoire d la pr6sente norme. Toutefois, I'emploi de tels symboles dans les sym-
boles combin6s d'op6rateurs complexes (par exemple en figuration imbriqu6e) est vivement d6con-
seill6.

2.2 Les d6finitions et correspondances entre 6tats logiques et niveaux logiques sont donn6es
dans CEI 113-7: Sch6mas, diagrammes, tableaux, Septidme partie: Etablissement des logigrammes.

2.3 La pr6sente norme utilise les symboles 0 et 1 pour identifier les deux 6tats logiques d'une
variable binaire qui sont d6sign6s par "6tat 0" et "etat 1".

2.4 Une variable binaire peut s'identifier d une certaine grandeur physique pour laquelles deux
domaines distincts peuvent 6tre d6finis. Dans la pr6sente norme, ces domaines sont identifi6s d deux
niveaux logiques H et L.

H d6signe le niveau le plus positif, L d6signe le niveau le moins positif.

2.5 Dans le cas de systdme dans lequel les 6tats logiques sont identifi6s par d'autres caract6-
ristiques (impulsions positives et n6gatives, pr6sence ou absence d'une impulsion), H et L peuvent
encore 6tre utilis6s ou 6tre remplac6s par une d6signation mieux appropriee.
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GRAPHICAL SYMBOLS FOR DIAGRAMS

Parl12: Binary logic elements

Chapter l: General

Section 1 - lntroduction

1.1 This standard contains graphical symbols which have been developed to represent logic

functions. They are intended also to represent physical devices capable of carrying out these

functions. The symbols have been prepared with a view to electrical applications, but the majority

may also be applied to non-electrical devices, for example pneumatic, hydraulic, or mechanical.

Section2 - General notes

2.1 Symbols in accordance with the superseded IEC 117-15: Recommended Graphical Symbols,

Part 15: fiinary Logic Elements, will be required for a prolonged changeover period but should be pro-

gressively 
"upers"ded 

by the symbols given in this standard. Although non-preferred, the use of

other symbols recognized by official national standards, i.e. distinctive shapes in place of symbols

12-27-01, 12-27-02, 12-27-Og, 12-27-10, 12-27-11, 12-27-12, 12-28-01, 12-28-02 and 12-28-04, shall

not be considered to be in contradiction with this standard. Usage of these other symbols in combi-

nation to form complex symbols (e.g. use as embedded symbols) is discouraged.

2.2 For explanation of "logic states", "logic levels", etc., see IEC 113-7: Diagrams, Charts,

Tables, Parl T: Preparation of Logic Diagrams.

Zg This standard uses the symbols 0 and 1 to identify the two logic states of a binary variable.

These states are referred to as O-state and 'l-state.

2.4 A binary variable may be equated to any physical quantity for which two distinct ranges can

be defined. In this standard lhese distinct ranges are referred to as logic levels and are denoted H

and L.

H is used to denote the logic level with the more positive algebraic value, and L is used to denote the

logic level with the less positive algebraic value.

2.5 In the case of a system in which logic states are equated with other qualities of a physical

quantity (e.g. positive or negative pulses, presence or absence of a pulse), H and L may be used to

represent these qualities or may be replaced by more suitable designations.

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 




